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1. (Arthritis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

2. (Diabetes) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

3. (Asthma) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

4. (Cystic Fibrosis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

5. (Cerebral Palsy) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

6. (Cancer) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

7. (Epilepsy) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

8. (Heart conditions) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

9. (HIV/AIDS) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?
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10. (Multiple Sclerosis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?
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. (Rank 1) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability?
Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace absences/disability, a 2 next to the
disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

IS

2. (Rank 2) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability?
Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace absences/disability, a 2 next to the
disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

2. (Rank 3) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability?
Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace absences/disability, a 2 next to the
disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

2. (Ranked 1/2/3) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term
disability? Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace absences/disability, a 2 next tc
the disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

3. Would you say that you are very familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar or not at all familiar with what arthritis is? That is, its risk factors,
treatments, symptoms or complications.

4 1. (Arthritis primarily affects older Canadians past working age.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree
with the following statements?

4 2. (Workers with arthritis are able to perform the same duties as their co-workers.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree with the following statements?

4 3. (Workers with arthritis don't require special accommodation by their employer.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree with the following statements?

ko

4 4. (With advances in health care (joint replacements, drugs), arthritis is not a pressing health concern in Canada.) Do you strongly agree, somewha
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

4. (Top2box Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

4. (Low2box Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?
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5. With your current knowledge of arthritis and its symptoms, what do you consider to be the major physical impact on patients?
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1_1. (Arthritis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
154 18 22 12 70 23 8 51 46 57 17 137 22 131
Yes 15% 14% 22% 18% 18% 9% 11% 23% 15% 12% 9% 17% 12% 16%
E E HI J
847 114 80 54 313 221 66 169 261 417 171 676 161 686
No 85% 86% 78% 82% 82% 91% 89% 77% 85% 88% 91% 83% 88% 84%
BD G G K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. (Diabetes) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
114 12 12 7 45 30 9 29 31 55 11 103 22 92
Yes 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 6% 13% 12% 11%
J
887 120 90 58 339 214 65 191 276 420 177 710 161 726
No 89% 91% 88% 89% 88% 88% 88% 87% 90% 88% 94% 87% 88% 89%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. (Asthma) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban

Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818

103 10 15 10 38 26 6 46 29 29 16 88 15 88

Yes 10% 7% 15% 15% 10% 10% 8% 21% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 11%

HI
898 122 87 56 346 219 68 174 278 445 172 725 168 730
No 90% 93% 85% 85% 90% 90% 92% 79% 91% 94% 92% 89% 92% 89%
G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_4. (Cystic Fibrosis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Yes 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0
1000 132 102 65 382 244 74 220 307 473 188 812 183 817
No 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_5. (Cerebral Palsy) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2
Yes 0 0 - - 0 - - 1% - 0 - 0 - 0
999 132 102 65 382 244 74 219 307 473 188 811 183 816
No 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_6. (Cancer) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
32 3 6 2 15 5 1 9 8 14 2 30 6 26
Yes 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
969 129 96 63 368 239 74 210 299 460 186 783 177 792
No 97% 98% 94% 97% 96% 98% 99% 96% 97% 97% 99% 96% 97% 97%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_7. (Epilepsy) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
10 0 1 0 6 3 1 5 0 4 1 9 0 10
Yes 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 0 1% - 1%
H
991 132 101 65 378 242 73 214 307 470 187 804 183 808
No 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_8. (Heart conditions) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
78 10 17 8 28 11 5 27 23 29 6 72 16 62
Yes 8% 7% 17% 13% 7% 5% 6% 12% % 6% 3% 9% 9% 8%
ADEF E | J
923 122 85 57 356 233 69 193 284 446 182 741 167 756
No 92% 93% 83% 87% 93% 95% 94% 88% 93% 94% 97% 91% 91% 92%
B B BC B G K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_9. (HIV/AIDS) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
Yes 0 0 - - 0 0 - 1% - 0 - 0 - 0
999 132 102 65 382 243 74 218 307 473 188 811 183 816
No 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_10. (Multiple Sclerosis) In the last 3 years, have you been treated for or been diagnosed with any of the following health problems?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban

Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818

9 0 2 0 5 2 0 4 2 3 1 8 1 8

Yes 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
992 132 100 65 379 242 74 216 305 471 187 805 182 810

No 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Rank 1) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability? Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace
absences/disability, a 2 next to the disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
78 9 5 14 26 18 7 20 23 35 13 65 10 68
Arthritis 8% 7% 5% 21% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
ABDEF
64 10 9 5 25 12 3 8 23 33 14 49 9 54
Diabetes 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7%
83 10 8 3 36 15 11 21 23 40 16 66 15 68
Asthma 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 15% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
CE
30 3 3 2 12 9 1 10 10 10 10 20 5 25
Cystic fibrosis 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
40 8 2 3 9 18 0 12 6 22 7 33 8 32
Cerebral palsy 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% - 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
DF DF
369 46 29 25 139 106 24 69 112 188 76 293 70 300
Cancer 37% 35% 28% 38% 36% 44% 33% 31% 37% 40% 40% 36% 38% 37%
B G
16 2 3 0 5 4 2 7 4 5 1 15 1 14
Epilepsy 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
230 34 26 10 103 39 19 46 75 108 30 200 49 182
Heart conditions 23% 26% 26% 15% 27% 16% 26% 21% 25% 23% 16% 25% 27% 22%
E E E J
27 3 4 2 10 7 1 12 5 10 6 21 3 24
HIVIAIDS 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
HI
64 6 13 3 19 16 6 15 26 24 13 51 12 52
Multiple Sclerosis 6% 5% 13% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% % 6% % 6%
AD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Rank 2) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability? Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace
absences/disability, a 2 next to the disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
97 16 8 5 44 17 7 23 25 49 17 80 12 85
Arthritis 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 10%
108 11 13 5 50 20 8 20 40 47 21 87 12 95
Diabetes 11% 8% 13% 8% 13% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 7% 12%
100 10 11 4 38 29 7 16 33 51 20 80 23 77
Asthma 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9%
40 5 7 4 14 10 0 13 11 16 5 35 12 28
Cystic fibrosis 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% - 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3%
F F
53 7 7 1 20 14 5 8 24 21 13 40 10 44
Cerebral palsy 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% % 5% 5% 5%
|
191 27 22 8 71 a4 17 37 55 98 25 165 35 156
Cancer 19% 21% 22% 13% 19% 18% 23% 17% 18% 21% 13% 20% 19% 19%
J
18 3 2 0 10 4 0 8 3 7 6 12 1 17
Epilepsy 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
H
276 37 23 31 94 70 21 67 68 141 55 221 55 221
Heart conditions 28% 28% 23% 47% 24% 29% 28% 30% 22% 30% 29% 27% 30% 27%
ABDEF H H
26 5 2 1 9 8 0 4 11 11 5 21 4 22
HIVIAIDS 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
92 12 7 6 33 27 8 23 36 34 21 71 20 72
Multiple Sclerosis 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% % 11% 9% 11% 9%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Rank 3) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability? Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with workplace
absences/disability, a 2 next to the disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
123 22 14 7 45 23 11 24 48 52 28 96 24 99
Arthritis 12% 17% 13% 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12%
E
163 28 12 16 57 33 17 38 41 85 32 131 34 130
Diabetes 16% 21% 12% 25% 15% 14% 23% 17% 13% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16%
E
111 14 12 5 46 29 7 26 32 53 21 91 14 97
Asthma 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12%
51 10 6 1 19 11 3 12 13 25 14 37 9 42
Cystic fibrosis 5% 8% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 5%
63 6 9 3 18 25 1 12 25 25 12 51 10 53
Cerebral palsy 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 10% 2% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
DF
134 14 16 9 57 27 11 24 42 68 19 115 31 102
Cancer 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 15% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 17% 13%
34 2 3 2 15 11 1 13 12 9 5 30 6 29
Epilepsy 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
I
164 20 15 9 75 32 13 31 55 77 29 135 18 147
Heart conditions 16% 15% 15% 13% 20% 13% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16% 17% 10% 18%
L
39 1 2 0 19 14 5 13 13 13 8 31 6 33
HIVIAIDS 4% 0 2% - 5% 6% % 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
A A AC
117 16 14 12 33 40 4 26 24 67 21 96 31 86
Multiple Sclerosis 12% 12% 13% 19% 8% 16% 5% 12% 8% 14% 11% 12% 17% 11%
DF DF H M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Ranked 1/2/3) Which of the following diseases do you believe are most frequently associated with workplace absences, or lead to long-term disability? Please rank in order of the top 3 diseases by placing a 1 next to the disease most associated with
workplace absences/disability, a 2 next to the disease that ranks second, and a 3 next to the disease that ranks third.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
299 47 27 26 115 57 25 67 95 136 59 240 46 253
Arthritis 30% 36% 27% 41% 30% 23% 34% 31% 31% 29% 31% 30% 25% 31%
E E
335 48 34 26 132 66 28 65 103 166 67 268 55 280
Diabetes 33% 37% 33% 40% 34% 27% 38% 30% 34% 35% 36% 33% 30% 34%
294 34 31 12 120 73 25 63 88 143 57 237 53 242
Asthma 29% 25% 30% 19% 31% 30% 34% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30%
120 18 16 6 44 31 4 35 35 51 28 92 26 94
Cystic fibrosis 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 6% 16% 11% 11% 15% 11% 14% 12%
156 22 18 6 47 57 6 33 56 67 32 124 28 129
Cerebral palsy 16% 17% 17% 10% 12% 23% 9% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16%
CDF
693 87 66 42 267 178 53 130 210 354 120 574 136 558
Cancer 69% 66% 65% 65% 70% 73% 71% 59% 68% 75% 64% 71% 74% 68%
G G
68 6 8 2 30 19 3 29 19 20 12 56 8 60
Epilepsy 7% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8% 4% 13% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7%
HI
671 91 65 49 271 141 54 145 199 327 115 556 121 550
Heart conditions 67% 69% 63% 75% 71% 58% 72% 66% 65% 69% 61% 68% 66% 67%
E E E E
92 9 8 3 38 29 6 29 29 34 20 73 13 79
HIVIAIDS 9% 6% 8% 4% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% % 10% 9% % 10%
I
274 34 34 21 85 83 17 64 85 125 55 219 64 210
Multiple Sclerosis 27% 26% 33% 33% 22% 34% 23% 29% 28% 26% 29% 27% 35% 26%
D D M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. Would you say that you are very familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar or not at all familiar with what arthritis is? That is, its risk factors, treatments, symptoms or complications.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74% 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
152 19 14 9 73 23 14 46 45 62 17 136 18 134
Very familiar 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 9% 19% 21% 15% 13% 9% 17% 10% 16%
E E | J L
482 76 60 35 213 60 38 98 148 236 84 398 82 400
Somewhat familiar 48% 57% 59% 54% 55% 25% 51% 44% 48% 50% 45% 49% 45% 49%
E E E E E
263 28 26 16 69 104 20 53 82 128 61 202 61 202
Not very familiar 26% 21% 26% 24% 18% 43% 26% 24% 27% 27% 32% 25% 33% 25%
ABCDF M
104 9 2 5 29 56 2 24 32 49 27 77 22 82
Not at all familiar 10% 7% 2% 8% 8% 23% 3% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 10%
B ABCDF
634 95 74 44 285 83 52 143 193 298 101 534 100 534
Top2Box (Familar) 63% 72% 72% 68% 74% 34% 70% 65% 63% 63% 53% 66% 55% 65%
E E E E E J L
367 37 28 21 98 161 22 77 114 177 87 279 83 284
Low2Box (Not familar) 37% 28% 28% 32% 26% 66% 30% 35% 37% 37% 47% 34% 45% 35%
ABCDF K M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4_1. (Arthritis primarily affects older Canadians past working age.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
35 2 7 2 14 10 1 7 13 15 6 29 5 30
Strongly agree 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
A
233 35 27 13 82 70 7 56 77 99 51 182 36 197
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 26% 20% 21% 28% 10% 25% 25% 21% 27% 22% 20% 24%
F F F F
423 50 39 24 156 117 37 89 115 220 83 340 74 349
Somewhat disagree 42% 38% 38% 37% 41% 48% 49% 40% 37% 46% 44% 42% 40% 43%
H
310 45 30 26 132 48 29 68 102 140 48 262 68 242
Strongly disagree 31% 34% 29% 40% 34% 20% 39% 31% 33% 30% 26% 32% 37% 30%
E E E E
268 36 33 15 96 79 9 63 90 114 57 211 41 227
Top2Box (Agree) 27% 27% 33% 23% 25% 32% 12% 29% 29% 24% 30% 26% 22% 28%
F F F F
733 96 69 50 288 165 66 156 217 360 131 602 142 591
Low2Box (Disagree) 73% 73% 67% 7% 75% 68% 88% 71% 71% 76% 70% 74% 78% 72%
ABDE
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4_2. (Workers with arthritis are able to perform the same duties as their co-workers.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
41 8 7 1 10 9 6 7 12 22 2 39 13 28
Strongly agree 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 3%
D J M
322 44 41 29 127 63 18 77 86 158 60 261 60 261
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 40% 44% 33% 26% 24% 35% 28% 33% 32% 32% 33% 32%
EF EF
485 55 41 28 177 140 44 103 159 223 96 389 77 408
Somewhat disagree 48% 42% 40% 43% 46% 57% 60% 47% 52% 47% 51% 48% 42% 50%
ABD ABD
153 25 13 7 70 32 6 32 49 72 30 123 33 121
Strongly disagree 15% 19% 13% 11% 18% 13% 8% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15%
F F
362 52 48 30 137 72 24 84 98 180 62 301 73 289
Top2Box (Agree) 36% 39% 47% 46% 36% 29% 32% 38% 32% 38% 33% 37% 40% 35%
E E
639 81 54 35 246 172 50 135 209 295 126 512 110 529
Low2Box (Disagree) 64% 61% 53% 54% 64% 71% 68% 62% 68% 62% 67% 63% 60% 65%
BC
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4_3. (Workers with arthritis don't require special accommodation by their employer.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban

Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
35 7 5 0 10 12 1 8 10 18 7 29 10 25

Strongly agree 4% 5% 5% - 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
217 27 23 19 74 65 10 46 66 106 37 181 43 174
Somewhat agree 22% 20% 22% 29% 19% 27% 14% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 23% 21%

F DF
542 65 59 30 217 125 46 121 167 254 109 434 94 448
Somewhat disagree 54% 49% 58% 46% 57% 51% 62% 55% 55% 54% 58% 53% 52% 55%
206 34 15 16 82 43 16 45 64 97 36 170 36 170
Strongly disagree 21% 26% 15% 25% 21% 17% 22% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21%
B
253 34 28 19 84 77 12 54 75 123 43 209 53 200
Top2Box (Agree) 25% 25% 27% 29% 22% 31% 16% 25% 25% 26% 23% 26% 29% 24%
DF
748 98 74 46 300 167 62 166 231 351 145 603 130 618
Low2Box (Disagree) 75% 75% 73% 71% 78% 69% 84% 75% 75% 74% 7% 74% 71% 76%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos July 5 - 12, 2010 18 of 22



Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express July 5 - 12, 2010 Detailed Tables
Arthritis Banner 2

4_4. (With advances in health care (joint replacements, drugs), arthritis is not a pressing health concern in Canada.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
27 4 2 1 9 9 3 9 4 15 5 23 7 20
Strongly agree 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
201 22 17 11 70 66 14 48 65 88 47 154 33 168
Somewhat agree 20% 17% 17% 17% 18% 27% 19% 22% 21% 19% 25% 19% 18% 20%
ABD
520 78 46 38 200 121 37 101 161 257 98 421 99 421
Somewhat disagree 52% 59% 45% 58% 52% 50% 50% 46% 53% 54% 52% 52% 54% 51%
B
253 28 37 15 104 48 21 63 77 114 38 215 44 209
Strongly disagree 25% 21% 36% 24% 27% 20% 28% 28% 25% 24% 20% 26% 24% 26%
AE E
228 26 19 12 79 75 16 56 69 103 52 177 40 188
Top2Box (Agree) 23% 20% 19% 19% 21% 31% 22% 26% 22% 22% 27% 22% 22% 23%
ABD
773 106 83 53 304 169 58 163 238 371 137 636 143 630
Low2Box (Disagree) 7% 80% 81% 81% 79% 69% 78% 74% 78% 78% 73% 78% 78% 7%
E E E
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4. (Top2box Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
Arthritis primarily affects older Canadians past working 268 36 33 15 96 7 9 63 90 114 57 211 41 227
age. 27% 27% 33% 23% 25% 32% 12% 29% 29% 24% 30% 26% 22% 28%
F F F F
Workers with arthritis are able to perform the same 362 52 48 30 137 72 24 84 98 180 62 301 73 289
duties as their co-workers. 36% 39% 47% 46% 36% 29% 32% 38% 32% 38% 33% 37% 40% 35%
E E
Workers with arthritis don't require special 253 34 28 19 84 " 12 54 75 123 43 209 53 200
accommodation by their employer. 25% 25% 27% 29% 22% 31% 16% 25% 25% 26% 23% 26% 29% 24%
DF
With advances in health care (joint replacements,
drugs), arthritis is not a pressing health concern in 228 26 19 12 79 75 16 56 69 103 52 177 40 188
Canada. 23% 20% 19% 19% 21% 31% 22% 26% 22% 22% 27% 22% 22% 23%
ABD
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4. (Low2box Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban
Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
Arthritis primarily affects older Canadians past working 733 96 69 50 288 165 66 156 217 360 131 602 142 591
age. 73% 73% 67% T7% 75% 68% 88% 71% 71% 76% 70% 74% 78% 72%
ABDE
Workers with arthritis are able to perform the same 639 81 54 35 246 172 0 135 209 295 126 512 110 529
duties as their co-workers. 64% 61% 53% 54% 64% 71% 68% 62% 68% 62% 67% 63% 60% 65%
BC
Workers with arthritis don't require special 748 98 74 46 300 167 62 166 231 351 145 603 130 618
accommodation by their employer. 75% 75% 73% 71% 78% 69% 84% 75% 75% 74% 7% 74% 71% 76%
E E
With advances in health care (joint replacements,
drugs), arthritis is not a pressing health concern in 773 106 83 53 304 169 58 163 238 371 137 636 143 630
Canada. 77% 80% 81% 81% 79% 69% 78% 74% 78% 78% 73% 78% 78% 77%
E E E
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5. With your current knowledge of arthritis and its symptoms, what do you consider to be the major physical impact on patients?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION CITYSIZE
$30K -

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids Rural Urban

Base: All Respondents 1001 156 98 61 357 240 89 222 311 468 167 834 183 818
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 220 307 474 188 813 183 818
474 60 45 29 161 142 38 112 156 206 97 377 101 373

Performing in the workplace 47% 45% 44% 45% 42% 58% 51% 51% 51% 43% 51% 46% 55% 46%

ABD M
394 54 43 29 167 72 29 80 119 194 61 333 63 331
Managing home/family life 39% 41% 42% 44% 44% 30% 39% 37% 39% 41% 32% 41% 34% 40%
E E E E J
133 18 14 7 56 30 8 27 32 74 31 103 19 114
Engaging in social activities 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 16% 13% 10% 14%
H
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